

# **Flow Master** 层流净化工作台

**Clean-Room workplace ISO 5** 能够使室内达到ISO5标准的洁净空间



**HAGMANN Tec Ltd** 瑞士哈格曼技术有限公司

Bohnackerweg 6

CH - 2545 Selzach

Tel. +41 (0) 32 641 66 41

[www.hagmann-tec.com](http://www.hagmann-tec.com)

## Technical data of Flow Master Standard 层流净化工作台的技术参数

<b>Tests</b> 测试标准	<b>CE-Conformity test with risk management</b> 符合CE风险管控测试标准 <b>EMV-Test according to EN 61000</b> 满足EMV-测试并达到EN61000
<b>Operative range</b> 使用范围	<b>all labor, which requires a particle-free Clean-Room zone:</b> 所有实验室、需要无尘 <b>- Assemblage, - Control, - Packaging etc.</b> 清洁等工作环境进行安装, 和包装 的工作环境
<b>Control with Display</b> 带显示屏的控制器	<b>Great variety of input and display possibilities</b> 提供各种输入显示的可能, 如流速 <b>for ex. Flow speed, Timer function with 3 different</b> 带有3中程序开关, 每周可重复 <b>switching programs with weekly repetition as well as</b> 的时间控制功能。 <b>language change D / F / E</b>
<b>Pilot control MFD80</b> 引导控制器MFD80	<b>with 1 control it is possible to operate up to 12 further</b> <b>devices „Slaves“ (serial operation) (reducing costs)</b>
<b>Clean-Room class</b> 清洁环境等级	<b>ISO 5 or rather 100 according to US-FED-STD 209e</b>
<b>Pre-filter / Main filter</b> 初级过滤、主过滤器	<b>G 4 / H 14 according to EN 1822</b>
<b>Air-flow amount</b> 空气流量	<b>at 0.25 m/s approx 453 m<sup>3</sup>/h</b>
<b>Sound pressure level at 0,25 m/s</b> 声压水平在0.25m/s时	<b>46 db(A) with a new filter</b> 使用新过滤器时达到46 db(A)
<b>Automatic speed control</b> 自动速度控制	<b>with precise flow sensor from 0,15 m/s to 0,50 m/s</b>
<b>Standard dimensions</b> 标准尺寸空间	<b>1160 x 575 x 1240 mm B x T x H</b>
<b>Special dimensions</b> 特殊尺寸空间	<b>on demand</b> 不需要
<b>Weight</b> 重量	<b>90 kg</b>
<b>Standard colors</b> 颜色标准	<b>Frame</b> 框架 <b>RAL7035 light gray</b> <b>Insert plate</b> 插板 <b>pure white</b>
<b>Special colors</b> 特别颜色	<b>on demand</b>
<b>Electric connection</b> 电连接参数	<b>230V / 500W</b>
<b>Standard cable length to</b> 标准线缆长度 <b>connect the „Slaves“</b>	<b>5 meters</b>
<b>Special cable length</b> 特别线缆长度	<b>on demand, max. until 10 m</b>
<b>Standard connection</b> 标准连接方式	<b>top right</b>
<b>Options</b> ( 附 ) 辅助选用功能	<b>- Connection possibilities</b> 连接可能性 <b>bottom left or bottom right</b> 底部左边, 或底部右边  <b>- Lighting</b> 照明 <b>Elegant, integrated lighting</b> 优美, 内置照明装置 <b>Daylight – color-fast/unfading</b> 日光-颜色/不变色光线/人工手动式自动背景光线 <b>Background lighting can be switched on and off</b> 可开启或是关闭 manually and time controlled <b>Dimension:</b> 尺寸 <b>ø 7mm, length 523 mm</b> <b>Lamps:</b> <b>36 W</b> <b>Lighting intensity:</b> <b>860 Lux</b> 光场强度 <b>860流明</b>  <b>- Table INDCR WB1300</b> <b>Height adjustable with a crank handle and 16-time guidance</b> <b>ergonomic work front with arm support made from synthetic leather</b> <b>Elevation 300 mm</b> 升降高度 <b>Stability with 300 mm elevation – 95%</b> 达到了300mm全高时的稳定度95% <b>Stability at full charge and 300 mm elevation – 80-85%</b> <b>Charge of the working surface max. 140 kg</b> 工作台表面承压140kg  <b>- Monitor</b> 监控器 <b>Adjustable on the backside over the whole area of the glass</b> 可在全工作环境内后玻璃窗上加装。